## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kalamazoo Banner Works, Inc.	07/14/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consort Corporation
Street Address:	2129 Portage Street, P.O. Box 3597
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49003-3597

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4880195

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156
Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Boutell

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - Consort Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0418

500041892

00 07% H

C	28S 516 (10/98)	
Ī	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUST	RY SERVICES - CORPORATION, SECURITIES AND LAND DEVELOPMENT BUREAU
	Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)
		This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received the in the document.
		UL 1 4 1999
	Name	
	Gregory G. St. Arnauld, LEWIS & ALL	EN, P.C. OOMER UNITES ALAND DEVIAUREAU 器
	Address	17.1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
136 East Michigan Avenue, Suite 800		EN, P.C. COMES UNITES ALVANDORS RUMENU SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE
	City State	Zip Code
	Kalamazoo, MI 49007	EFFECTIVE DATE:

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above.

If left blank document will be maded to the registered office.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read Information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1.	The present name of the corporation is:	Kalamazoo Banner Works, Inc.	
2.	The identification number assigned by the	e Bureau is: 102-151	

3.	Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:		
	The name of the corporation is: Consort Corporation		

 $\phi_{C_{M_v}}$ 

RECORDED: 07/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0419